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------------------------------------------------

Girls’ Varsity...Individual Results
 -----------------------------------------------

 Place TmPl No.   Name                   Year  Sex  Team                    Time  Pace

 ===== ==== ===== ====================   ====  ===  ====================    ===== =====

     1    1   603 Jenna Lange              12  F    Nueva                   20:44  7:02

     2    2   607 Eleanor Monroe           10  F    Nueva                   21:00  7:08

     3    3   609 Maddie Park              11  F    Nueva                   21:22  7:15

     4        582 Raina Iorocci            10  F    Mid Peninsula           21:56  7:26

     5    4   553 Valerie Lopez            10  F    Latino College Prep     22:11  7:32

     6    5   596 Maya Chawla              10  F    Nueva                   22:40  7:41

     7    6   474 Zoe Flemate              10  F    Design Tech             22:43  7:42

     8    7   597 Vienna Gao               10  F    Nueva                   22:45  7:43

     9    8   600 Alyssa Horng              9  F    Nueva                   22:52  7:45

    10    9   780 Gaelen Clayton           10  F    Nueva                   22:57  7:47

    11   10   475 Kate Hayashigatami       11  F    Design Tech             23:10  7:52

    12   11   511 Maritza Pinedo           10  F    Kipp                    23:54  8:06

    13   12   505 Marlen De La Cruz        11  F    Kipp                    23:59  8:08

    14   13   710 Lauren Selway            12  F    Thomas More             24:01  8:09

    15        680 Josephine Lee            12  F    Summit Shasta           24:18  8:14

    16   14   510 Jennifer Ortega          12  F    Kipp                    25:18  8:35

    17   15   741 Jovita Mi                11  F    University Prep         25:18  8:35

    18   16   548 Leslie Gonzalez          12  F    Latino College Prep     25:23  8:37

    19   17   503 Joanna Canales           12  F    Kipp                    25:24  8:37

    20   18   743 Nicole Rendler           12  F    University Prep         25:57  8:48

    21   19   476 Claire Little            10  F    Design Tech             26:05  8:51

    22   20   413 Stephanie Flores         10  F    Cristo Rey Sj           26:14  8:54

    23   21   558 Daniela Sandoval         10  F    Latino College Prep     26:16  8:55

    24   22   502 Jazmine Canales           9  F    Kipp                    26:17  8:55

    25   23   556 Gissel Rodriguez         10  F    Latino College Prep     26:17  8:55

    26   24   447 Mariza Villegas          11  F    Dcp-El Primero          26:19  8:56

    27        669 Skylar Peters            11  F    Summit Prep             26:34  9:01

    28   25   506 Jennifer Granados        12  F    Kipp                    26:35  9:01

    29   26   550 Tais Hernandez           12  F    Latino College Prep     26:46  9:05

    30   27   544 Janeth Chavarria          9  F    Latino College Prep     26:50  9:06

    31   28   706 Katherine Enriquez       10  F    Thomas More             26:54  9:08

    32   29   712 Antoinette Woodson        9  F    Thomas More             26:55  9:08

    33   30   443 Gabriela Hernandez       11  F    Dcp-El Primero          27:08  9:12

    34   31   477 Samantha Saito            9  F    Design Tech             27:09  9:12

    35   32   734 Sarah Asada              10  F    University Prep         27:25  9:18

    36   33   704 Hannah Bowdish            9  F    Thomas More             27:42  9:24

    37   34   735 Emily Bautista           10  F    University Prep         27:44  9:24

    38        682 Sophia Woehl              9  F    Summit Shasta           27:49  9:26

    39        683 Abby Wong                10  F    Summit Shasta           27:58  9:29

    40   35   504 Nyesha Chavez            12  F    Kipp                    28:02  9:30

    41   36   445 Camila Torres             9  F    Dcp-El Primero          28:08  9:33

    42        667 Tatiana Love             12  F    Summit Prep             28:18  9:36

    43   37   412 Dania Fermin             10  F    Cristo Rey Sj           28:51  9:47

    44   38   417 Litzy Rubio              12  F    Cristo Rey Sj           29:05  9:52

    45   39   418 Bryceida Valencia        12  F    Cristo Rey Sj           29:08  9:53

    46   40   738 Roxanna Lara - Herna     10  F    University Prep         29:09  9:53

    47   41   448 Jacqueline Zuniga        12  F    Dcp-El Primero          29:16  9:56

    48   42   444 Azul Rodriguez           11  F    Dcp-El Primero          29:18  9:56

    49   43   746 Meera Zalavadia          11  F    University Prep         29:27  9:59

    50   44   708 Maryanne Schaper         10  F    Thomas More             29:46 10:06

    51   45   709 Monica Schaper           11  F    Thomas More             29:47 10:06

    52   46   707 Maureen Riley            11  F    Thomas More             30:40 10:24

    53   47   446 Biri Torres              12  F    Dcp-El Primero          30:45 10:26

    54   48   549 Amy Hernandez             9  F    Latino College Prep     30:55 10:29

    55   49   745 Daniella Weber           10  F    University Prep         31:19 10:37

    56        660 Brianna Palmer           12  F    Sf Christian            31:34 10:42

    57   50   419 Claudia Valencia         12  F    Cristo Rey Sj           31:42 10:45
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    58        431 Christy Velazquez        10  F    Dcp-Alum Rock           31:44 10:46

    59   51   471 Melissa De Bruyn          9  F    Design Tech             32:40 11:05

    60   52   473 Miriam Dijamco           11  F    Design Tech             34:59 11:52

    61        665 Vanessa Contreras        12  F    Summit Prep             39:09 13:17

------------------------------------

Girls Varsity...Team Score
------------------------------------

  1.    18  Nueva                     (21:43  108:31 2:01)

========================================

  1      1    603 Jenna Lange             12  F  Nueva 20:44

  2      2    607 Eleanor Monroe          10  F  Nueva 21:00

  3      3    609 Maddie Park             11  F  Nueva 21:22

  4      5    596 Maya Chawla             10  F  Nueva 22:40

  5      7    597 Vienna Gao              10  F  Nueva 22:45

  6   (  8)   600 Alyssa Horng             9  F  Nueva 22:52

  7   (  9)   780 Gaelen Clayton          10  F  Nueva 22:57

  2.    76  Kipp                      (24:59  124:52 2:23)

========================================

  1     11    511 Maritza Pinedo          10  F  Kipp 23:54

  2     12    505 Marlen De La Cruz       11  F  Kipp 23:59

  3     14    510 Jennifer Ortega         12  F  Kipp 25:18

  4     17    503 Joanna Canales          12  F  Kipp 25:24

  5     22    502 Jazmine Canales          9  F  Kipp 26:17

  6   ( 25)   506 Jennifer Granados       12  F  Kipp 26:35

  7   ( 35)   504 Nyesha Chavez           12  F  Kipp 28:02

  3.    90  Latino College Prep       (25:23  126:53 4:35)

========================================

  1      4    553 Valerie Lopez           10  F  Latino College Prep 22:11

  2     16    548 Leslie Gonzalez         12  F  Latino College Prep 25:23

  3     21    558 Daniela Sandoval        10  F  Latino College Prep 26:16

  4     23    556 Gissel Rodriguez        10  F  Latino College Prep 26:17

  5     26    550 Tais Hernandez          12  F  Latino College Prep 26:46

  6   ( 27)   544 Janeth Chavarria         9  F  Latino College Prep 26:50

  7   ( 48)   549 Amy Hernandez            9  F  Latino College Prep 30:55

  4.   117  Design Tech               (26:22  131:47 9:57)

========================================

  1      6    474 Zoe Flemate             10  F  Design Tech 22:43

  2     10    475 Kate Hayashigatami      11  F  Design Tech 23:10

  3     19    476 Claire Little           10  F  Design Tech 26:05

  4     31    477 Samantha Saito           9  F  Design Tech 27:09

  5     51    471 Melissa De Bruyn         9  F  Design Tech 32:40

  6   ( 52)   473 Miriam Dijamco          11  F  Design Tech 34:59

  5.   139  University Prep           (27:07  135:33 3:51)

========================================

  1     15    741 Jovita Mi               11  F  University Prep 25:18

  2     18    743 Nicole Rendler          12  F  University Prep 25:57

  3     32    734 Sarah Asada             10  F  University Prep 27:25

  4     34    735 Emily Bautista          10  F  University Prep 27:44

  5     40    738 Roxanna Lara - Hernan     10  F  University Prep 29:09

  6   ( 43)   746 Meera Zalavadia         11  F  University Prep 29:27

  7   ( 49)   745 Daniella Weber          10  F  University Prep 31:19

  6.   147  Thomas More               (27:04  135:18 5:45)

========================================

  1     13    710 Lauren Selway           12  F  Thomas More 24:01

  2     28    706 Katherine Enriquez      10  F  Thomas More 26:54

  3     29    712 Antoinette Woodson       9  F  Thomas More 26:55
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  4     33    704 Hannah Bowdish           9  F  Thomas More 27:42

  5     44    708 Maryanne Schaper        10  F  Thomas More 29:46

  6   ( 45)   709 Monica Schaper          11  F  Thomas More 29:47

  7   ( 46)   707 Maureen Riley           11  F  Thomas More 30:40

  7.   173  Dcp-El Primero            (28:02  140:09 2:59)

========================================

  1     24    447 Mariza Villegas         11  F  Dcp-El Primero 26:19

  2     30    443 Gabriela Hernandez      11  F  Dcp-El Primero 27:08

  3     36    445 Camila Torres            9  F  Dcp-El Primero 28:08

  4     41    448 Jacqueline Zuniga       12  F  Dcp-El Primero 29:16

  5     42    444 Azul Rodriguez          11  F  Dcp-El Primero 29:18

  6   ( 47)   446 Biri Torres             12  F  Dcp-El Primero 30:45

  8.   184  Cristo Rey Sj             (29:00  145:00 5:28)

========================================

  1     20    413 Stephanie Flores        10  F  Cristo Rey Sj 26:14

  2     37    412 Dania Fermin            10  F  Cristo Rey Sj 28:51

  3     38    417 Litzy Rubio             12  F  Cristo Rey Sj 29:05

  4     39    418 Bryceida Valencia       12  F  Cristo Rey Sj 29:08

  5     50    419 Claudia Valencia        12  F  Cristo Rey Sj 31:42

---------------------------------------------

Boys Varsity...Individual Results
 --------------------------------------------

 Place TmPl No.   Name                   Year  Sex  Team                    Time  Pace

 ===== ==== ===== ====================   ====  ===  ====================    ===== =====

     1    1   480 Tanson Chan              12  M    Design Tech             16:58  5:46

     2    2   569 Axel Martinez            12  M    Latino College Prep     17:01  5:47

     3    3   491 Amulen Rozmus             9  M    Design Tech             17:15  5:51

     4    4   651 Angus Zuklie             12  M    Nueva                   17:24  5:54

     5    5   460 Paulo Orozco             11  M    Dcp-El Primero          17:30  5:56

     6    6   732 Ignatius Vogel           11  M    Thomas More             18:07  6:09

     7    7   560 Jahziel Alfaro           11  M    Latino College Prep     18:10  6:10

     8    8   530 Josue Martinez           10  M    Kipp                    18:16  6:12

     9    9   635 Brian Penchina           10  M    Nueva                   18:17  6:12

    10   10   636 Billy Pierce             11  M    Nueva                   18:34  6:18

    11   11   642 Dylan Taylor             11  M    Nueva                   18:35  6:18

    12   12   641 Sebastian Solorzano      10  M    Nueva                   19:03  6:28

    13   13   520 Cristian Becerra         10  M    Kipp                    19:05  6:28

    14   14   525 Fabian Gonzalez          11  M    Kipp                    19:07  6:29

    15   15   698 Jonathan Smaw            12  M    Summit Shasta           19:07  6:29

    16   16   728 Augustine Tuttle         12  M    Thomas More             19:08  6:30

    17   17   630 Chris Martin             11  M    Nueva                   19:16  6:32

    18   18   659 Matthew Yamamoto         12  M    Pacific Bay             19:21  6:34

    19   19   575 Chris Padilla            10  M    Latino College Prep     19:27  6:36

    20   20   440 Angel Silva Moreno       12  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           19:27  6:36

    21        588 Davey Feng               12  M    Mid Peninsula           19:54  6:45

    22   21   490 Ian O'Haire              11  M    Design Tech             19:56  6:46

    23   22   537 Jose Romero              12  M    Kipp                    19:58  6:46

    24   23   561 Raul Arjon               11  M    Latino College Prep     19:59  6:47

    25   24   623 Joshua Ehrlich            9  M    Nueva                   19:59  6:47

    26   25   484 Timothy Gee              11  M    Design Tech             20:00  6:47

    27   26   462 Javier Quinonez Gonz     10  M    Dcp-El Primero          20:02  6:48

    28   27   775 Nathaniel Weber          12  M    University Prep         20:15  6:52

    29   28   535 Anthony Phung            12  M    Kipp                    20:17  6:53

    30        496 Adam Eylon               12  M    Kehillah                20:21  6:54

    31   29   516 Carlos Alvarez           10  M    Kipp                    20:25  6:55

    32   30   541 Ramon Valencia           10  M    Kipp                    20:26  6:56

    33   31   469 Ramses Rodriguez         11  M    Dcp-El Primero          20:38  7:00

    34   32   487 Spenser Kishiyama        11  M    Design Tech             20:43  7:02

    35        661 Samuel Ambriz            10  M    Sf Christian            21:00  7:07
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    36   33   485 Ryan Harsona             11  M    Design Tech             21:00  7:08

    37   34   576 Luis Padilla             10  M    Latino College Prep     21:03  7:08

    38   35   563 Omar Flores              10  M    Latino College Prep     21:07  7:10

    39   36   568 Pablo Lopez               9  M    Latino College Prep     21:07  7:10

    40   37   479 Zachari Chan              9  M    Design Tech             21:10  7:11

    41   38   701 Connor Wong              10  M    Summit Shasta           21:18  7:13

    42   39   713 Ethan Boudreaux           9  M    Thomas More             21:19  7:14

    43   40   771 Charles Rendler          10  M    University Prep         21:20  7:14

    44   41   722 Jared Schaper             9  M    Thomas More             21:21  7:14

    45   42   719 Alex De Tar              11  M    Thomas More             21:37  7:20

    46   43   425 Eric Lam                 12  M    Cristo Rey Sj           21:43  7:22

    47   44   437 Nathan Montero           10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           21:45  7:23

    48   45   449 Sebastian Castillo       12  M    Dcp-El Primero          21:46  7:23

    49        586 Jack Compton             10  M    Mid Peninsula           21:59  7:27

    50   46   693 Joseph Hernandez         10  M    Summit Shasta           22:00  7:28

    51   47   454 Jose Leandro             12  M    Dcp-El Primero          22:02  7:28

    52   48   654 Austen Chan               9  M    Pacific Bay             22:04  7:29

    53   49   723 Jacob Schaper             9  M    Thomas More             22:14  7:33

    54   50   724 Zachary Schaper          10  M    Thomas More             22:18  7:34

    55   51   700 Nicholas Tumaneng        10  M    Summit Shasta           22:42  7:42

    56   52   697 Theodore Lee             10  M    Summit Shasta           22:44  7:43

    57   53   755 Cameron Grubb            12  M    University Prep         22:56  7:47

    58   54   749 Raul Batres - Alca       10  M    University Prep         22:59  7:48

    59   55   655 Austin Chung              9  M    Pacific Bay             23:02  7:49

    60   56   752 Kristian Crowther        11  M    University Prep         23:10  7:51

    61   57   426 Jose Magallanes          10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           23:14  7:53

    62   58   694 Ryuya Iwase              10  M    Summit Shasta           23:28  7:58

    63   59   768 Dan Loi                  11  M    University Prep         23:33  7:59

    64   60   658 Jarod Valladeres         10  M    Pacific Bay             23:41  8:02

    65   61   421 Mateo Diaz               11  M    Cristo Rey Sj           23:42  8:02

    66        672 Aaron Li                  9  M    Summit Prep             24:02  8:09

    67   62   435 Bryan Le                 12  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           24:03  8:09

    68   63   657 Bill Jia                  9  M    Pacific Bay             24:25  8:17

    69        593 Dominic Vogel            11  M    Mid Peninsula           24:27  8:18

    70   64   433 Cuong Cao                10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           24:43  8:23

    71        663 Alex Orellana            12  M    Sf Christian            24:54  8:27

    72   65   424 Vincent Lam              10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           25:02  8:29

    73        662 Emilio Gonzalez          12  M    Sf Christian            25:06  8:31

    74   66   656 Christian Durano         11  M    Pacific Bay             25:21  8:36

    75        675 Jesse Uiterwijk          12  M    Summit Prep             25:28  8:38

    76   67   427 Diego Martinez           10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           25:48  8:45

    77   68   438 Daniel Morales           10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           26:44  9:04

    78        587 Jack Dyson               12  M    Mid Peninsula           27:24  9:17

    79   69   461 Osiel Palomino           12  M    Dcp-El Primero          27:34  9:21

    80   70   692 Kaii Davis               12  M    Summit Shasta           27:39  9:23

    81   71   439 Samuel Ramos Lopez       11  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           27:51  9:27

    82   72   423 Bryan Hernandez          10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           29:09  9:53

----------------------------------

Varsity Boys...Team Score
 ---------------------------------

  1.    46  Nueva                     (18:23  91:53 1:39)

========================================

  1      4    651 Angus Zuklie            12  M  Nueva 17:24

  2      9    635 Brian Penchina          10  M  Nueva 18:17

  3     10    636 Billy Pierce            11  M  Nueva 18:34

  4     11    642 Dylan Taylor            11  M  Nueva 18:35

  5     12    641 Sebastian Solorzano     10  M  Nueva 19:03

  6   ( 17)   630 Chris Martin            11  M  Nueva 19:16

  7   ( 24)   623 Joshua Ehrlich           9  M  Nueva 19:59

  2.    82  Design Tech               (18:59  94:52 3:45)
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========================================

  1      1    480 Tanson Chan             12  M  Design Tech 16:58

  2      3    491 Amulen Rozmus            9  M  Design Tech 17:15

  3     21    490 Ian O'Haire             11  M  Design Tech 19:56

  4     25    484 Timothy Gee             11  M  Design Tech 20:00

  5     32    487 Spenser Kishiyama       11  M  Design Tech 20:43

  6   ( 33)   485 Ryan Harsona            11  M  Design Tech 21:00

  7   ( 37)   479 Zachari Chan             9  M  Design Tech 21:10

  3.    85  Kipp                      (19:21  96:43 2:01)

========================================

  1      8    530 Josue Martinez          10  M  Kipp 18:16

  2     13    520 Cristian Becerra        10  M  Kipp 19:05

  3     14    525 Fabian Gonzalez         11  M  Kipp 19:07

  4     22    537 Jose Romero             12  M  Kipp 19:58

  5     28    535 Anthony Phung           12  M  Kipp 20:17

  6   ( 29)   516 Carlos Alvarez          10  M  Kipp 20:25

  7   ( 30)   541 Ramon Valencia          10  M  Kipp 20:26

  4.    85  Latino College Prep       (19:08  95:40 4:02)

========================================

  1      2    569 Axel Martinez           12  M  Latino College Prep 17:01

  2      7    560 Jahziel Alfaro          11  M  Latino College Prep 18:10

  3     19    575 Chris Padilla           10  M  Latino College Prep 19:27

  4     23    561 Raul Arjon              11  M  Latino College Prep 19:59

  5     34    576 Luis Padilla            10  M  Latino College Prep 21:03

  6   ( 35)   563 Omar Flores             10  M  Latino College Prep 21:07

  7   ( 36)   568 Pablo Lopez              9  M  Latino College Prep 21:07

  5.   144  Thomas More               (20:19  101:32 3:30)

========================================

  1      6    732 Ignatius Vogel          11  M  Thomas More 18:07

  2     16    728 Augustine Tuttle        12  M  Thomas More 19:08

  3     39    713 Ethan Boudreaux          9  M  Thomas More 21:19

  4     41    722 Jared Schaper            9  M  Thomas More 21:21

  5     42    719 Alex De Tar             11  M  Thomas More 21:37

  6   ( 49)   723 Jacob Schaper            9  M  Thomas More 22:14

  7   ( 50)   724 Zachary Schaper         10  M  Thomas More 22:18

  6.   154  Dcp-El Primero            (20:24  101:58 4:32)

========================================

  1      5    460 Paulo Orozco            11  M  Dcp-El Primero 17:30

  2     26    462 Javier Quinonez Gonz     10  M  Dcp-El Primero 20:02

  3     31    469 Ramses Rodriguez        11  M  Dcp-El Primero 20:38

  4     45    449 Sebastian Castillo      12  M  Dcp-El Primero 21:46

  5     47    454 Jose Leandro            12  M  Dcp-El Primero 22:02

  6   ( 69)   461 Osiel Palomino          12  M  Dcp-El Primero 27:34

  7.   202  Summit Shasta             (21:35  107:51 3:37)

========================================

  1     15    698 Jonathan Smaw           12  M  Summit Shasta 19:07

  2     38    701 Connor Wong             10  M  Summit Shasta 21:18

  3     46    693 Joseph Hernandez        10  M  Summit Shasta 22:00

  4     51    700 Nicholas Tumaneng       10  M  Summit Shasta 22:42

  5     52    697 Theodore Lee            10  M  Summit Shasta 22:44

  6   ( 58)   694 Ryuya Iwase             10  M  Summit Shasta 23:28

  7   ( 70)   692 Kaii Davis              12  M  Summit Shasta 27:39

  8.   230  University Prep           (22:08  110:40 2:55)

========================================

  1     27    775 Nathaniel Weber         12  M  University Prep 20:15

  2     40    771 Charles Rendler         10  M  University Prep 21:20

  3     53    755 Cameron Grubb           12  M  University Prep 22:56
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  4     54    749 Raul Batres - Alca      10  M  University Prep 22:59

  5     56    752 Kristian Crowther       11  M  University Prep 23:10

  6   ( 59)   768 Dan Loi                 11  M  University Prep 23:33

  9.   244  Pacific Bay               (22:31  112:33 5:04)

========================================

  1     18    659 Matthew Yamamoto        12  M  Pacific Bay 19:21

  2     48    654 Austen Chan              9  M  Pacific Bay 22:04

  3     55    655 Austin Chung             9  M  Pacific Bay 23:02

  4     60    658 Jarod Valladeres        10  M  Pacific Bay 23:41

  5     63    657 Bill Jia                 9  M  Pacific Bay 24:25

  6   ( 66)   656 Christian Durano        11  M  Pacific Bay 25:21
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 10.   258  Dcp-Alum Rock             (23:21  116:42 7:17)

========================================

  1     20    440 Angel Silva Moreno      12  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 19:27

  2     44    437 Nathan Montero          10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 21:45

  3     62    435 Bryan Le                12  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 24:03

  4     64    433 Cuong Cao               10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 24:43

  5     68    438 Daniel Morales          10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 26:44

  6   ( 71)   439 Samuel Ramos Lopez      11  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 27:51

 11.   293  Cristo Rey Sj             (23:54  119:29 4:05)

========================================

  1     43    425 Eric Lam                12  M  Cristo Rey Sj 21:43

  2     57    426 Jose Magallanes         10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 23:14

  3     61    421 Mateo Diaz              11  M  Cristo Rey Sj 23:42

  4     65    424 Vincent Lam             10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 25:02

  5     67    427 Diego Martinez          10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 25:48

  6   ( 72)   423 Bryan Hernandez         10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 29:09

-------------------------------------------------------------------

PSAL Junior Varsity (Girls/Boys Combined Race - Individual Results

-------------------------------------------------------------------

 Place TmPl No.   Name                   Year  Sex  Team                 Time  Pace

 ===== ==== ===== ====================   ====  ===  ==================== ===== =====

     1        393 Cesar Becerra            12  M    Ace Charter          18:46  6:22

     2    1   620 Alex Cocquyt              9  M    Nueva                19:02  6:27

     3    2   638 Samuel Schenk            10  M    Nueva                19:40  6:40

     4    3   644 Davis Turner              9  M    Nueva                19:42  6:41

     5    4   626 Emerson Lange             9  M    Nueva                20:00  6:47

     6        397 Anthony Turcio           11  M    Ace Charter          20:29  6:57

     7    5   649 Brandon Zhou              9  M    Nueva                20:32  6:58

     8    6   571 Jose Mendez              10  M    Latino College Prep  20:36  6:59

     9    7   618 Alex Chen                10  M    Nueva                20:50  7:04

    10    8   619 Elliot Chin              10  M    Nueva                20:54  7:05

    11        615 Quinn Amentrout          10  M    Nueva                21:07  7:10

    12    9   562 Adrian Chaidez           10  M    Latino College Prep  21:08  7:10

    13        643 James Tilson             10  M    Nueva                21:31  7:18

    14        634 Nikhil Patel             11  M    Nueva                21:34  7:19

    15   10   572 Alberto Mendez           11  M    Latino College Prep  21:44  7:22

    16   11   526 Luis Gutierrez           10  M    Kipp                 21:53  7:25

    17        486 Andrew Huang              9  M    Design Tech          22:01  7:28

    18   12   533 Alex Pham                11  M    Kipp                 22:07  7:30

    19        645 Jack Turner               9  M    Nueva                22:08  7:30

    20   13   720 Jeremy De Tar            11  M    Thomas More          22:09  7:31

    21   14   407 Orlando Flores           12  M    Cindy Avitia         22:16  7:33

    22   15   695 Jasper Jung               9  M    Summit Shasta        22:17  7:34

    23        632 Shinyi Ouyang            10  M    Nueva                22:18  7:34

    24        492 Thomas Saito              9  M    Design Tech          22:20  7:34

    25   16   570 Steve Martinez           12  M    Latino College Prep  22:22  7:35

    26        646 Harry Voorhis             9  M    Nueva                22:23  7:36

    27   17   564 Ricardo Guevara           9  M    Latino College Prep  22:31  7:38

    28   18   730 Peter Vogel               9  M    Thomas More          22:46  7:43

    29   19   731 Leo Vogel                10  M    Thomas More          22:57  7:47

    30   20   540 Salvador Tapia           10  M    Kipp                 23:01  7:48

    31        601 Anna Ikle-Maizlish        9  F    Nueva                23:07  7:50

    32        765 Josh Lawson              12  M    University Prep      23:18  7:54

    33   21   687 Michael Co                9  M    Summit Shasta        23:22  7:55

    34   22   523 Duy Dinh                 12  M    Kipp                 23:23  7:56

    35        631 Quentz Medina            10  M    Nueva                23:24  7:56

    36   23   515 Hamza Ali                12  M    Kipp                 23:31  7:59

    37   24   555 Liliana Mireles          11  F    Latino College Prep  23:35  8:00
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    38   25   501 Daniel Narevich           9  M    Kehillah             23:54  8:06

    39   26   518 Alexandro Barragan       10  M    Kipp                 23:55  8:07

    40        621 Leo Conrad-Shah          10  M    Nueva                24:10  8:12

    41   27   519 Jaskaran Batth           11  M    Kipp                 24:28  8:18

    42        542 Gabriel Velazquez         9  M    Kipp                 24:31  8:19

    43        517 Alvin Banh                9  M    Kipp                 24:33  8:20

    44   28   718 Thomas De Tar            10  M    Thomas More          24:34  8:20

    45   29   721 Brian Riley              12  M    Thomas More          24:34  8:20

    46   30   500 Zachary Leslie           10  M    Kehillah             24:35  8:20

    47        624 Luca Fonstad             12  M    Nueva                24:36  8:20

    48   31   567 Ruben Leon               11  M    Latino College Prep  24:36  8:21

    49   32   497 Jake Fond                10  M    Kehillah             24:37  8:21

    50   33   715 Justin Corr              11  M    Thomas More          24:37  8:21

    51   34   717 Ben De Tar                9  M    Thomas More          24:38  8:21

    52        595 Amelia Arthur            10  F    Nueva                24:38  8:21

    53        733 Charles Worley           12  M    Thomas More          24:40  8:22

    54        524 Agustin Garcia Damia      9  M    Kipp                 24:44  8:24

    55        726 Jude Selway               9  M    Thomas More          24:48  8:25

    56        613 Shalin Zarboulas         10  F    Nueva                24:53  8:26

    57   35   409 Martin Montalvo          12  M    Cindy Avitia         25:10  8:32

    58        594 Audrey Acken              9  F    Nueva                25:11  8:33

    59   36   696 Matthew Lam               9  M    Summit Shasta        25:33  8:40

    60        395 Christophe Mora           9  M    Ace Charter          25:38  8:42

    61   37   450 Gabriel De La Rosa       11  M    Dcp-El Primero       25:41  8:43

    62   38   458 Giovany Murillo          10  M    Dcp-El Primero       25:48  8:45

    63        716 Anthony Cortese          10  M    Thomas More          25:55  8:48

    64   39   453 Jairo Leandro             9  M    Dcp-El Primero       26:23  8:57

    65        610 Carissa Wang              9  F    Nueva                26:24  8:57

    66        714 Colin Corr                9  M    Thomas More          26:29  8:59

    67        606 Emma Mazlish              9  F    Nueva                26:32  9:00

    68        781 Zoe Quake                11  F    Nueva                26:39  9:02

    69   40   466 Alexander Ramos           9  M    Dcp-El Primero       26:43  9:04

    70   41   455 Saul Martinez            10  M    Dcp-El Primero       26:50  9:06

    71        566 Alejandro Ibarra          9  M    Latino College Prep  26:51  9:06

    72   42   495 Ilan Eisenberg           10  M    Kehillah             27:02  9:10

    73   43   684 Antonio Almaguer          9  M    Summit Shasta        27:30  9:20

    74        574 Gilberto Montes           9  M    Latino College Prep  27:39  9:23

    75        740 Andrea Ly                10  F    University Prep      27:47  9:25

    76        528 Tristan Laserna           9  M    Kipp                 27:49  9:26

    77        611 Michelle Wang            10  F    Nueva                28:01  9:30

    78        522 Raymond Chan              9  M    Kipp                 28:14  9:34

    79   44   685 Albert Chang-Yoo         10  M    Summit Shasta        28:33  9:41

    80        577 Daniel Rodriguez         10  M    Latino College Prep  28:58  9:50

    81   45   408 Kenton Hoang             10  M    Cindy Avitia         29:12  9:54

    82        508 Claire Hsu                9  F    Kipp                 29:19  9:57

    83   46   783 Alex Chan                 9  M    Summit Shasta        29:22  9:58

    84        579 Joan Solis                9  M    Latino College Prep  29:24  9:58

    85        729 Nicholas Vaccarezza       9  M    Thomas More          29:38 10:03

    86   47   401 Katie Le                  9  F    Cindy Avitia         29:45 10:05

    87        547 Vanessa Garcia           12  F    Latino College Prep  29:50 10:07

    88   48   499 Jacob Goldman            10  M    Kehillah             30:10 10:14

    89        545 Marlene Chavarria        10  F    Latino College Prep  30:11 10:14

    90        554 Tania Luis                9  F    Latino College Prep  30:12 10:15

    91        543 Cristina Ayala           12  F    Latino College Prep  31:03 10:32

    92   49   402 Maria Molina             12  F    Cindy Avitia         31:13 10:35

    93   50   688 Elijah Colomer            9  M    Summit Shasta        31:18 10:37

    94        539 Spencer Tang             11  M    Kipp                 31:30 10:41

    95        640 Bayan Shimizu            10  M    Nueva                31:35 10:43

    96        512 Paola Ramirez            12  F    Kipp                 32:32 11:02

    97   51   403 Katelynn Phy              9  F    Cindy Avitia         33:00 11:11

    98        779 Patricia Payumo          10  F    Kipp                 33:11 11:15

    99   52   405 Giselle Villavinceni      9  F    Cindy Avitia         33:52 11:29

   100        703 Raymond Wu               10  M    Summit Shasta        34:22 11:39
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   101        678 Jenily Garcia            10  F    Summit Shasta        34:32 11:43

   102        509 Magali Lopez             11  F    Kipp                 34:46 11:48

   103        739 Abigail Lawson           10  F    University Prep      35:00 11:52

   104        589 Nate Hopkinson           10  M    Mid Peninsula        38:12 12:57

   105        763 Neo La                   10  M    University Prep      38:54 13:11

   106        581 Anika Benton             10  F    Mid Peninsula        40:53 13:52

   107        565 Jonathan Heredia          9  M    Latino College Prep  42:48 14:31

--------------------------------------

Girls’ Junior Varsity - Team Results

--------------------------------------
  1.    19  Nueva                     (24:51  124:13 3:17)

========================================

  1      1    601 Anna Ikle-Maizlish       9  F  Nueva 23:07

  2      3    595 Amelia Arthur           10  F  Nueva 24:38

  3      4    613 Shalin Zarboulas        10  F  Nueva 24:53

  4      5    594 Audrey Acken             9  F  Nueva 25:11

  5      6    610 Carissa Wang             9  F  Nueva 26:24

  6   (  7)   606 Emma Mazlish             9  F  Nueva 26:32

  7   (  8)   781 Zoe Quake               11  F  Nueva 26:39

  2.    44  Latino College Prep       (28:59  144:51 7:28)

========================================

  1      2    555 Liliana Mireles         11  F  Latino College Prep 23:35

  2      9    547 Vanessa Garcia          12  F  Latino College Prep 29:50

  3     10    545 Marlene Chavarria       10  F  Latino College Prep 30:11

  4     11    554 Tania Luis               9  F  Latino College Prep 30:12

  5     12    543 Cristina Ayala          12  F  Latino College Prep 31:03

------------------------------------

Boys Junior Varsity - Team Results

------------------------------------

  1.    15  Nueva                     (19:48  98:56 1:30)

========================================

  1      1    620 Alex Cocquyt             9  M  Nueva 19:02

  2      2    638 Samuel Schenk           10  M  Nueva 19:40

  3      3    644 Davis Turner             9  M  Nueva 19:42

  4      4    626 Emerson Lange            9  M  Nueva 20:00

  5      5    649 Brandon Zhou             9  M  Nueva 20:32

  6   (  7)   618 Alex Chen               10  M  Nueva 20:50

  7   (  8)   619 Elliot Chin             10  M  Nueva 20:54

  2.    56  Latino College Prep       (21:41  108:21 1:55)

========================================

  1      6    571 Jose Mendez             10  M  Latino College Prep 20:36

  2      9    562 Adrian Chaidez          10  M  Latino College Prep 21:08

  3     10    572 Alberto Mendez          11  M  Latino College Prep 21:44

  4     15    570 Steve Martinez          12  M  Latino College Prep 22:22

  5     16    564 Ricardo Guevara          9  M  Latino College Prep 22:31

  6   ( 29)   567 Ruben Leon              11  M  Latino College Prep 24:36

  7   ( 39)   566 Alejandro Ibarra         9  M  Latino College Prep 26:51

  3.    85  Kipp                      (22:47  113:55 1:38)

========================================

  1     11    526 Luis Gutierrez          10  M  Kipp 21:53

  2     12    533 Alex Pham               11  M  Kipp 22:07

  3     19    540 Salvador Tapia          10  M  Kipp 23:01

  4     21    523 Duy Dinh                12  M  Kipp 23:23

  5     22    515 Hamza Ali               12  M  Kipp 23:31

  6   ( 24)   518 Alexandro Barragan      10  M  Kipp 23:55

  7   ( 25)   519 Jaskaran Batth          11  M  Kipp 24:28



PSAL #3 Private Schools Athletic League
Crystal Springs Course, Belmont, CA

October 9, 2018 – Weather – Mid 60s, windy, cooler late in the day

C:\Documents and Settings\hank\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\V16UXPRZ\PSAL #3 Results 10.09.18.docxpage
10 of 10

  4.   101  Thomas More               (23:24  117:00 2:25)

========================================

  1     13    720 Jeremy De Tar           11  M  Thomas More 22:09

  2     17    730 Peter Vogel              9  M  Thomas More 22:46

  3     18    731 Leo Vogel               10  M  Thomas More 22:57

  4     26    718 Thomas De Tar           10  M  Thomas More 24:34

  5     27    721 Brian Riley             12  M  Thomas More 24:34

  6   ( 31)   715 Justin Corr             11  M  Thomas More 24:37

  7   ( 32)   717 Ben De Tar               9  M  Thomas More 24:38

  5.   150  Summit Shasta             (25:27  127:15 6:16)

========================================

  1     14    695 Jasper Jung              9  M  Summit Shasta 22:17

  2     20    687 Michael Co               9  M  Summit Shasta 23:22

  3     33    696 Matthew Lam              9  M  Summit Shasta 25:33

  4     41    684 Antonio Almaguer         9  M  Summit Shasta 27:30

  5     42    685 Albert Chang-Yoo        10  M  Summit Shasta 28:33

  6   ( 43)   783 Alex Chan                9  M  Summit Shasta 29:22

  7   ( 45)   688 Elijah Colomer           9  M  Summit Shasta 31:18

  6.   165  Kehillah                  (26:04  130:18 6:16)

========================================

  1     23    501 Daniel Narevich          9  M  Kehillah 23:54

  2     28    500 Zachary Leslie          10  M  Kehillah 24:35

  3     30    497 Jake Fond               10  M  Kehillah 24:37

  4     40    495 Ilan Eisenberg          10  M  Kehillah 27:02

  5     44    499 Jacob Goldman           10  M  Kehillah 30:10

  7.   180  Dcp-El Primero            (26:17  131:25 1:09)

========================================

  1     34    450 Gabriel De La Rosa      11  M  Dcp-El Primero 25:41

  2     35    458 Giovany Murillo         10  M  Dcp-El Primero 25:48

  3     36    453 Jairo Leandro            9  M  Dcp-El Primero 26:23

  4     37    466 Alexander Ramos          9  M  Dcp-El Primero 26:43

  5     38    455 Saul Martinez           10  M  Dcp-El Primero 26:50


